TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duke Brewing Company, Inc.		09/02/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duke Brewing Company
Street Address:	2555 Washington Road
Internal Address:	Suite 630
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15241
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77643477	DUKE
Serial Number:	77698767	FORT PITT
Serial Number:	77643486	PRINCE OF PILSENER
Serial Number:	77643468	DUQUESNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)571-9553

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 571-9552

Email: ttperles@ajciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Cornelius

Address Line 1: 305 Mt. Lebanon Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DUKE BREWING

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0470

DP \$115.00 77643477

900144744

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Cornelius
Signature:	/Andrew J. Cornelius/
Date:	10/06/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=img036#page1.tif source=img036#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0471

Entity #: 3851466	
Date Filed: 09/08/2009	
Parte A Call	
Secretary of the Commonweal	th

	Article	s of Amendment-Do	omestic Corporation	
		(42 L a.C.S.)	
		Business Corporatio Nonprofit Corporatio	n (§ 1915) on (§ 5915)	
Name William G. 1	Ball, Esquire c/c) Leger & Ball, P.C.	Document will be re name and address y	turned to the
Address 3100 Grant	Building, 330 G	Manual Co.	the left.	nar cutter to
	State	Zip Code	Management Servi	
Pittsburgh	PA	15219		
			ARTICLES OF AMEN	alth of Pennsylvania DMENT-BUSINESS 4 Pag
e: \$70			I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	OMENT-BUSINESS 4 Pag
in compliance	with the requiremen	nts of the applicable provision	Tog ons (relating to articles of ame	25211063
ring to amend its ar	ucles, hereby states	that:	ms (relating to articles of ame	idment), the undersigned,
1 74	-			
inchame of th	C Corporation les			
Duke Brewing	e corporation is: Company, Inc.			
Duke Brewing	e corporation is: Company, Inc.			
Dake Diewin	Company, Inc.			
2. The (a) address commercial res	Company, Inc	1's current registered office i	n this Commonwealth or (A)	
2. The (a) address commercial res	Company, Inc	1's current registered office i	n this Commonwealth or (A)	
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number of	of this corporation	a's current registered office i ider and the county of venue to conform to the records of	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department):	
The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number commercial regulations are considered to the contract of the	Company, Inc	a's current registered office i ider and the county of venue to conform to the records of	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip	ame of its authorized to
The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number a 2555 Washingt-	of this corporation istered office proving information that ind Street on Road, Suite t	n's current registered office it ider and the county of vanue to conform to the records of City 530 Pittsburgh	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby a	ame of its
The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number a 2555 Washingt-	of this corporation istered office proving information on Street on Road, Suite t	n's current registered office it ider and the county of venue to conform to the records of City	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip	ame of its authorized to County Allegheny
The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number a 2555 Washingt-	of this corporation istered office proving information on Street on Road, Suite t	n's current registered office it ider and the county of vanue to conform to the records of City 530 Pittsburgh	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip	ame of its authorized to
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the follo (a) Number a 2555 Washingt (b) Name of C	of this corporation of this corporation distered office proving information and Street on Road, Suite to commercial Register	a's current registered office it ider and the county of vanue to conform to the records of City 530 Pittsburgh red Office Provider	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip PA 15241	ame of its authorized to County Allegheny
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number a 2555 Washingto (b) Name of Cocto	of this corporation of this corporation distered office proving information and Street on Road, Suite to commercial Register	a's current registered office it ider and the county of vanue to conform to the records of City 530 Pittsburgh red Office Provider	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip PA 15241	ame of its authorized to County Allegheny
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number a 2555 Washingto (b) Name of Cocto	of this corporation of this corporation distered office proving information and Street on Road, Suite to commercial Register	a's current registered office it ider and the county of vanue to conform to the records of City 530 Pittsburgh red Office Provider	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip PA 15241	ame of its authorized to County Allegheny
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the folk (a) Number a 2555 Washingto (b) Name of Coclo	of this corporation of this corporation distered office proving information and Street on Road, Suite to commercial Register	n's current registered office it ider and the county of vanue to conform to the records of City 530 Pittsburgh	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip PA 15241	ame of its authorized to County Allegheny
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number a 2555 Washingto (b) Name of C c/o	of this corporation istered office provowing information and Street on Road, Suite to commercial Register outper which it was	n's current registered office i ider and the county of venue to conform to the records of City 530 Pittsburgh red Office Provider	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip PA 15241	ame of its authorized to County Allegheny
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number a 2555 Washingto (b) Name of Coco	of this corporation istered office provowing information and Street on Road, Suite to commercial Register outper which it was	n's current registered office i ider and the county of venue to conform to the records of City 530 Pittsburgh red Office Provider	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip PA 15241	ame of its authorized to County Allegheny
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number a 2555 Washingt (b) Name of C c/o	of this corporation istered office provoking information and Street on Road, Suite to commercial Register under which it was corporation: Dece	a's current registered office is ider and the county of venue to conform to the records of City 530 Pittsburgh red Office Provider s incorporated: Business Comber 15, 2008	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip PA 15241	ame of its authorized to County Allegheny
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number a 2555 Washingto (b) Name of Coclo	of this corporation istered office proving information and Street on Road, Suite (commercial Register under which it was corporation: Dece	n's current registered office it ider and the county of venue to conform to the records of City 530 Pittsburgh red Office Provider 5 incorporated: Business Comber 15, 2008	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip PA 15241 Corporation Law	ame of its authorized to County Allegheny County
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number a 2555 Washingto (b) Name of Coclo	of this corporation istered office proving information and Street on Road, Suite (commercial Register under which it was corporation: Dece	n's current registered office it ider and the county of venue to conform to the records of City 530 Pittsburgh red Office Provider 5 incorporated: Business Comber 15, 2008	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip PA 15241 Corporation Law	ame of its authorized to County Allegheny County
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number a 2555 Washingto (b) Name of Coco (c) 3. The statute by or 4. The date of its incommercial reg correct the folic (a) Number a 2555 Washingto (b) Name of Coco (c) 7. The amendment of the commercial region (c)	company, Inc. of this corporation istered office proving information and Street on Road, Suite (commercial Register under which it was corporation: Dece	n's current registered office it ider and the county of venue to conform to the records of City 530 Pittsburgh red Office Provider s incorporated: Business Comber 15, 2008 one of the following: upon filling these Articles of	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip PA 15241 Corporation Law	ame of its authorized to County Allegheny County
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the folic (a) Number a 2555 Washingto (b) Name of Coc/o 3. The statute by or 4. The date of its incommercial regularity in the commercial regulari	of this corporation istered office proving information and Street on Road, Suite (commercial Register under which it was corporation: Dece	n's current registered office it ider and the county of venue to conform to the records of City 530 Pittsburgh red Office Provider s incorporated: Business Comber 15, 2008 one of the following: upon filling these Articles of	n this Commonwealth or (b) n is (the Department is hereby the Department): State Zip PA 15241	ame of its authorized to County Allegheny County

PA DEPT. OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0472

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

RECORDED: 10/06/2009

6. Check one of the following:		
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).		
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).		
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follow	ing:	
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows		
The name of the corporation is changed to "Du	ke Brewing Company".	
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.		
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:		
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede th	e original articles and all amendments thereto.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	
	2nd day of September	
	2009	
	Duke Brewing Company Name of Corporation 77 / Carry 9 Rudas 4 Signature	
	President Title	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0473